United States Postal Service®

## **INDUSTRYALERT**

April 15, 2024

## PMG Town Hall at the National Postal Forum



One of the highest rated sessions of the National Postal Forum (NPF) – the Postmaster General (PMG) Town Hall – is back for its second consecutive year at NPF. Louis DeJoy will take the stage and answer YOUR questions and concerns during the session on Wednesday, June 5, from 9:15 AM to 10:30 AM in the Jr. Ballroom at the Indianapolis, Indiana Convention Center.

As an NPF attendee, you can either submit your question(s) ahead of time or, ask the PMG live during the PMG Town Hall open mic session. If you have questions for the PMG, please send an email to <a href="mailto:2024PMGTOWNHALL@USPS.GOV">2024PMGTOWNHALL@USPS.GOV</a> prior to June 5, 2024.

In addition to the Town Hall session, the PMG will give the Keynote Address on Monday, June 3, from 8:00 AM to 9:30 AM. He will provide an update on the implementation of the Delivering for America plan including future proposals. He will also discuss the changes we are making to our network operations and how crucial they are to the future of the industry and to our mutual success.

If you haven't registered for NPF yet, there is still time, but you must act fast. Discounts will be expiring soon. For more information on how to register, visit the NPF website, <a href="https://www.npf.org/">https://www.npf.org/</a>.

## Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply, and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, Room 4411
Washington, D.C. 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <a href="www.usps.com/privacypolicy">www.usps.com/privacypolicy</a>